# OP \$290.00 1147327

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613989

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ORC International, Inc. |          | 02/04/2016     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Engine International, Inc.     |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 902 Carnegie Center, Suite 220 |  |
| City:           | Princeton                      |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 08540                          |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE          |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

| Property Type        | Number         | Word Mark              |  |  |
|----------------------|----------------|------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1147327        | ORC                    |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1470224        | CARAVAN                |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1158530        | CARAVAN SURVEYS        |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5586732        | ENGINE                 |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1776731        | FIND                   |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2659146        | INSIGHT BEYOND MEASURE |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2696289 INTOTA |                        |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2002715        | ORC INTERNATIONAL      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5217476        | SEE TOMORROW           |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1642386        | TELTECH                |  |  |
| Serial Number:       | 88033489       | ENGINE FUEL            |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00 mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

**Email:** slindemeier@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

TRADEMARK

900585184 REEL: 007131 FRAME: 0326

| Address Line 4: Mini    | Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18687.00000001               |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Scott W. Johnston            |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /SWJ/                        |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/13/2020                   |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016 02 04 Name Change ORC International Inc to Engine International Inc#page1.tif source=2016 02 04 Name Change ORC International Inc to Engine International Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007131 FRAME: 0327

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORC INTERNATIONAL,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORC INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO
"ENGINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2263905 8100 SR# 20190722006 Authentication: 202206222 Date: 02-05-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007131 FRAME: 0328

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:33 PM 02/04/2019
FILED 07:33 PM 02/04/2019
SR 20190722006 - File Number 2263905

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# ORC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is ORC International, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Engine International, Inc."

 The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed on February 4, 2016.

By: /s/ Dana Edwards
Name: Dana Edwards
Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007131 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 12/13/2020**